



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14516/2022

JAGRIT KATHURIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Upender Thakur and
Ms. Vishakha U. Thakur, Advocates.

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY &
ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan,
Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Kher and Mr. Rakesh Kr.
Lakra, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
13.02.2023

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Petitioners submits that copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 2 has not been supplied to him.

Let another copy of the counter affidavit be supplied to learned counsel for the Petitioners.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Copy of counter affidavit filed by Respondent No. 2 shall be exchanged with Co-Respondents, if not already done.

List on 24.07.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2023/shivam