



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14516/2022 & CM APPL. 56647/2023**

JAGRIT KATHURIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Ms. Aakriti Garg, Ms. Rani Bala,
Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Advocate for Mr. Parvinder
Chauhan, Advocate for R-1.**

**Ms. Shivani Kher, Mr. Ravi Ranjan and Mr.
Bhavya Sharma, Advocates for R-2.**

**Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devvrat Yadav,
Govt. Pleader for R-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE Ms. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

List on 13.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

DU