



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14516/2022 & CM APPL. 56647/2023**

JAGRIT KATHURIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA

UNIVERSITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Ruchira Gupta and Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocates for R1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.07.2025 in the category of “*Old-Targeted*” cases.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 5, 2025

UK/SD/