



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14516/2022 & CM APPL. 56647/2023**

JAGRIT KATHURIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Ms. Shivani
Agrahari & Ms. Pallavi Tripathi,
Advs.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchira Gupta & Mr. Aman
Kumar, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shivani Kher, Mr. Rakesh Lakra
& Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs. for R-2
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Anil
Soni, Sr. Adv. for R/AICTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is unwell.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

'ha'